presence and location of such materials no later than the end of the job.

206. On page 41086, in the third column, in § 1915.1001, paragraph (h)(1)(iii) is corrected to read:

(h) * * *

(1) * * *

(iii) During all Class II and III work which is not performed using wet methods, provided, however, that respirators need not be worn during removal of ACM from sloped roofs when a negative exposure assessment has been made and the ACM is removed in an intact state.

207. On page 41087, in the first column above Table 1, in § 1915.1001, paragraph (h)(2)(i), line 5 is corrected by adding the words "or in paragraph (h)(2)(iii) of this section," after the word "Table 1."

208. On page 41087, in the third column above Table 1, in § 1915.1001, paragraph (h)(2)(iii)(A) is corrected to read:

(h) * * * (2) * * *

(iii) * * *

(A) An employee chooses to use this type of respirator; and

209. On page 41087, in § 1915.1001, paragraph (h)(2), in Table 1, lines 1 through 3 under the heading "Airborne concentration of asbestos or conditions of use" are corrected to read "Not in excess of 1 f/cc (10 X PEL), or otherwise as required independent of exposure pursuant to paragraph (h)(2)(iv) of this section.".

210. On page 41087, in the first column below Table 1, in § 1915.1001, paragraph (h)(2)(v), line 5, the word 'auxiliar76y'' is corrected to read

211. On page 41087, in the second column below Table 1, in § 1915.1001, paragraph (h)(3)(iv), line 10, the word 'employee" is corrected to read "employees".

212. Ŏn page 41087, in the second column below Table 1, in § 1915.1001, paragraph (h)(3)(iv), line 12 is corrected by adding a comma after the word position".

213. On page 41087, in § 1915.1001, paragraph (h)(4)(ii), line 2 of the third column below Table 1, the word "of" is corrected to read "to"

214. On page 41087, in § 1915.1001, paragraph (h)(4)(ii), line 6 of the third column below Table 1, the number (iii)" is corrected to read "(i)"

215. On page 41087, in the third column below Table 1, in § 1915.1001, paragraph (i)(1), line 12, the word "and" is corrected to read "or".

216. On page 41088, in the first column, in § 1915.1001, paragraph (j)(1) introductory text, line 3 is corrected by adding the words "involving over 25 linear or 10 square feet of TSI or surfacing ACM and PACM" after the word "jobs".

217. On page 41088, in § 1915.1001. paragraph (i)(1)(i)(C), line 9 of the second column is corrected by removing the word "Such" and adding the words "Following showering, such" in its

218. On page 41088, in the third column, in § 1915.1001, paragraph (j)(2)(iii), line 1, the word Workclothing'' is corrected to read "Work clothing"

219. On page 41088, in the third column, in § 1915.1001, paragraph (k), line 2, the word "Note:" is removed and the text is correctly designated as paragraph (k)(1).

220. On page 41088, in the third column, in § 1915.1001, newly designated paragraph (k)(1), lines 15 and 16, the words "are required to treat" are corrected to read "shall identify".

221. On page 41088, in the third column, in § 1915.1001, newly designated paragraph (k)(1), line 19, the number "(4)" is corrected to read "(5)".

222. On page 41088, in the third column, in § 1915.1001, newly designated paragraph (k)(1), line 25, the words "paragraph (g), of this section" are corrected to read "paragraph (g)(8)(i)(I) of this section,"

223. On page 41089, 8 lines from the top of the first column, in § 1915.1001, paragraph (k)(1) is redesignated as paragraph (k)(2).

224. On page 41089, in the first column, in § 1915.1001, newly redesignated paragraph (k)(2)(i) is corrected to read:

(k) * * *

(2) * * *

(i) Before work subject to this standard is begun, building/vessel and facility owners shall determine the presence, location, and quantity of ACM and/or PACM at the work site pursuant to paragraph (k)(1) of this section.

225. On page 41089, 23 lines from the bottom of the first column, in § 1915.1001, paragraph (k)(2) is redesignated as paragraph (k)(3).

226. On page 41089, in the first column, in § 1915.1001, newly redesignated paragraph (k)(3)(i), line 5 is corrected by adding the words "pursuant to paragraph (k)(1) of this section" after the word "therein".

227. On page 41089, 15 lines from the top of the second column, in \S 1915.1001, paragraph (k)(3) is redesignated as paragraph (k)(4).

228. On page 41089, 25 lines from the top of the second column, in \S 1915.1001, paragraph (k)(4) is redesignated as paragraph (k)(5).

229. On page 41089, in the second column, in § 1915.1001, newly redesignated paragraph (k)(5)(i), line 11, the number "(4)" is corrected to read

230. On page 41089, in the second column, in § 1915.1001, newly redesignated paragraph (k)(5)(ii) introductory text, line 3 is corrected by adding the words "more than 1%" after the word "contain".

231. On page 41089, in the second column, in § 1915.1001, newly redesignated paragraph (k)(5)(ii)(A), line 5 is corrected by adding the word "or" after the word "ACM;"

232. On page 41089, in the second column, in § 1915.1001, newly redesignated paragraph (k)(5)(ii)(B), line 3, the word "asbestos" is corrected to read "ACM".

233. On page 41089, in the second column, in § 1915.1001, newly redesignated paragraph (k)(5)(ii)(B), lines 5 through 7 are corrected to read, "analysis of bulk samples collected in the manner described in 40 CFR 763.86. The".

234. On page 41089, in the second column, in § 1915.1001, newly redesignated paragraph (k)(5)(ii)(B), line 17, the word "of" is corrected to read "or".

235. On page 41089, in the second column, in § 1915.1001, newly redesignated paragraph (k)(5)(ii)(B), line 19, the word "of" is corrected to read "or".

236. On page 41089, in the third column, in § 1915.1001, a new paragraph (k)(5)(iii) is added to read: * *

(k) * * *

(5) * * *

(iii) The employer and/or building/ vessel owner may demonstrate that flooring material including associated mastic and backing does not contain asbestos, by a determination of an industrial hygienist based upon recognized analytical techniques showing that the material is not ACM.

237. On page 41089, 5 lines from the top of the third column, in § 1915.1001, paragraph (k)(5) is redesignated as paragraph (k)(6).

238. On page 41089, in the third column, in § 1915.1001, newly redesignated paragraph (k)(6), lines 4